PROCLAMATION

Barbershop Harmony Week April 12 - 19, 2010

WHEREAS, the Barbershop Harmony Society was organized on April 11, 1938 in Tulsa, Oklahoma; and

WHEREAS, the Barbershop Harmony Society is dedicated to spreading a cappella harmony for the enjoyment of everyone; and

WHEREAS, the Barbershop Harmony Society is dedicated to sustaining and preserving an American art form the barbershop quartet; and

WHEREAS, the Barbershop Harmony Society promotes music education through music scholarships and the support of school choral programs; and

WHEREAS, the Chorus of the Comstock performs for civic organizations and community functions to enrich the cultural lives of our citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert L. Crowell, Mayor of Carson City, Nevada, do hereby proclaim the week of April 12 - 19, 2010 as **Barbershop Harmony Week** in Carson City.



Dated this 15 th Day of April 2010.
Robert L. Crowell, Mayor